

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 25682/2010

in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2327 OF 2009

CHARANJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since leave has been granted on 27th November, 2009, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited, in-as-much as, more than a year has been passed since then.

The prayer for bail is once again refused having regard to the note appended to the Custody Certificate, being Annexure P-2 to the fresh application for grant of bail.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master